


BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION


	SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC.,

Petitioner and Complainant,

v.

SPEEDISHUTTLE WASHINGTON, LLC,

Respondent.
	DOCKET TC-160516

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE



	
	



TO:	Steven V. King, The Executive Director and Secretary, 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

1 		YOU AND EACH OF YOU will please take notice that Respondent SPEEDISHUTTLE WASHINGTON, LLC appears in the above-entitled cause by the undersigned attorney and requests that all further pleadings and papers herein, except original process, be served upon the undersigned attorney at the address below stated. 



DATED this ____day of August, 2016. 
	
	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,


By 	
       David W. Wiley, WSBA #08614 
       dwiley@williamskastner.com
       Attorney for Speedishuttle Washington, LLC

	
	





CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
	I hereby certify that on August 1, 2016, I caused to be served the original and three (3) copies of the foregoing documents to the following address via FedEx: 

	Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary
[bookmark: _GoBack]Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
Attn.:  Records Center
P.O. Box 47250
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

I further certify that I have also provided to the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission’s Secretary an official electronic file containing the foregoing document via web portal to:    records@utc.wa.gov

and served a copy via email and first class mail, postage prepaid, to:

	Julian Beattie
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA  98504-0128
(360) 664-1192
Email: jbeattie@utc.wa.gov

	Brooks Harlow
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP
8300 Greensboro Dr. Suite 1200
McLean, VA 22102
(703) 584-8680
Email: bharlow@fcclaw.com


	John Fricke
Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc.
d/b/a Capital Aeroporter Airport Shuttle
PO Box 2163
Olympia, WA 98507-2163
(360) 292-7680
johnf@capair.com
	Rayne Pearson
Administrative Law Judge
PO Box 47250
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
(360) 664-1160
rpearson@utc.wa.gov


	
	


								
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 1st day of August, 2016.


							___________________________
							Maggi Gruber
Legal Assistant 
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